
Scoreboard 
    1   2   3   4   Total 
Minnesota Golden Gophers  0  3  7  7  17 
Illinois Fighting Illini  3  0  0  0  3 
 
Scoring Summary 
1st Quarter  
ILL  FG Nick Immekus kicked a 20-yard field goal 7:48 
9 PLAYS, 88 YARDS, TOP 3:49  ILL 3-0 
2nd Quarter  
MINN  FG Jordan Wettstein kicked a 20-yard field goal 3:30 
9 PLAYS, 65 YARDS, TOP 4:32  MINN 3-3 
3rd Quarter  
MINN  TD Donnell Kirkwood rushed to the right for 3 yard gain (Jordan Wettstein made PAT) 2:31 
11 PLAYS, 51 YARDS, TOP 6:05  MINN 10-3 
4th Quarter  
MINN  TD Donnell Kirkwood rushed to the left for 12 yard gain (Jordan Wettstein made PAT) 1:34  
3 PLAYS, 20 YARDS, TOP 0:57  MINN 17-3 (RESULT FROM FUM REC) 
 
Team Stats  Minnesota Illinois  
First Downs  18  13 
Rushing   14  6 
Passing   4  7 
Penalty   0  0 
Total Net Yards 309  276 
Total Plays  65  60 
Yards/Play  4.8  4.6 
Net Rushing Yards 231  101 
Rushes   50  35 
Yards/Carry  4.6  2.9 
Net Passing Yards 78  175 
Comp-Att-Int  9-15-0  15-25-0 
Yards/Attempt  5.2  7.0 
Sack-Yds  2--14  2--15 
Return Yards  4  46 
Punt Returns-Yards 2-4  1-2 
Kick Returns-Yards 0-0  2-44 
Int Returns-Yards 0-0  0-0 
Punts Average  6-43.3  6-41.5 
Penalties - Yards 5-24  6-45 
Fumbles Lost  2-0  2-2 
Time of Posession 34:26  25:34 
 
Minnesota Golden Gophers Player Statistics 
Passing  Cmp Att Yds TDs Int 
P. Nelson 9 15 78 0 0 
  
Illinois Fighting Illini Player Statistics 
Passing  Cmp Att Yds TDs Int 
N. Scheelhaase 15 23 175 0 0 
. Team 0 2 0 0 0 
 
MIN Rushing Carries Yds TDs 
D. Kirkwood 28 152 2 
R. Williams 10 55 0 
P. Nelson 12 24 0 
  
ILL Rushing Carries Yds TDs 
D. Young 10 42 0 
N. Scheelhaase14 24 0 
J. Ferguson 5 19 0 
J. Davis 4 10 0 
D. Ayoola 2 6 0 
 
MIN Receiving Rec Yds TDs 
I. Fruechte 3 40 0 
B. Green 2 19 0 
R. Williams 1 7 0 
M. Jones 1 7 0 
M. Gray 1 5 0 
M. Henry 1 0 0 
  
ILL Receiving Rec Yds TDs 
S. Harris 2 57 0 
D. Millines 4 51 0 
R. Lankford 4 44 0 
E. Viliunas 2 14 0 
J. Ferguson 1 5 0 
D. Young 2 4 0 
 

*Drive Chart Below 
 



 
 

Drive Start End

# Q Team Poss Clock Ball On Poss Clock Ball On PL YDS TOP

1 1 Minnesota KO 15:00 25 PUNT 11:37 opp 48 7 27 3:23

2 1 Illinois PUNT 11:37 9 FG 7:48 opp 2 9 89 3:49

3 1 Minnesota KO 7:48 25 PUNT 3:22 opp 47 7 28 4:26

4 1 Illinois PUNT 3:22 20 PUNT 1:47 29 3 9 1:35

5 1 Minnesota PUNT 1:47 37 PUNT 15:00 44 3 7 1:47

6 2 Illinois PUNT 15:00 22 FUMB 11:49 opp 36 9 42 3:11

7 2 Minnesota FUMB 11:49 36 PUNT 10:20 37 3 1 1:29

8 2 Illinois PUNT 10:20 20 PUNT 8:02 24 4 4 2:18

9 2 Minnesota PUNT 8:02 32 FG 3:30 opp 3 10 65 4:32

10 2 Illinois KO 3:30 46 PUNT 0:31 opp 43 5 11 2:59

11 2 Minnesota PUNT 0:31 13 HALF 0:00 25 1 12 0:31

12 3 Illinois KO 15:00 25 PUNT 13:20 23 3 -2 1:40

13 3 Minnesota PUNT 13:20 44 PUNT 10:41 opp 41 5 15 2:39

14 3 Illinois PUNT 10:41 8 PUNT 8:36 11 3 3 2:05

15 3 Minnesota PUNT 8:36 49 TD 2:31 11 51 6:05

16 3 Illinois KO 2:31 25 PUNT 14:36 30 5 5 2:55

17 4 Minnesota PUNT 14:36 6 DOWNS 7:53 opp 32 11 62 6:43

18 4 Illinois DOWNS 7:53 32 DOWNS 5:12 opp 35 8 33 2:41

19 4 Minnesota DOWNS 5:12 36 PUNT 3:18 opp 42 5 22 1:54

20 4 Illinois PUNT 3:18 20 FUMB 2:31 31 3 11 0:47

21 4 Minnesota FUMB 2:31 opp 19 TD 1:34 3 19 0:57

22 4 Illinois KO 1:34 33 HALF 0:00 opp 17 9 50 1:34


